
Introduction
Thank you for purchasing the Naipo Foot Massager With Heat and Airbag Massage. 
Please read this user manual carefully and keep it in a safe place for future reference. 
If you need any assistance, please contact our support team with your product 
model number and Amazon order number.

Included
1 x Foot massager
1 x User manual
1 x Adapter

Product Specifications
Name

Model

Voltage

Power consumption

Default timer

Naipo Foot Massager With Heat and Airbag Massage

MGF-836

100V-240V   50Hz/60Hz

36W

15 minutes

Important Safeguards
●  Please do not use the product in a humid or dusty environment or an environment 
    with high temperature, otherwise this might cause product malfunction.
●  Please do not use the product in an environment where there is a high percentage 
    of gasoline, diluent, alcohol, or other corrosive detergents like bleach to avoid 
    color changing, deformation, cracks, or malfunction.
●  Please do not sit on the product or place heavy objects on it.
●  Please do not expose the product to direct sunlight.
●  Children, the pregnant women, the elderly, and people with symptoms like 
    osteoporosis should not use the product.
●  Please use the product only with the matched adapter.
●  Please do not use the product in a humid environment (like a bathroom) to 
    avoid electric shock or other safety hazards.

●  Please stop using the product immediately if abnormal or severe pain is felt, and 
    contact our official customer service promptly.
●  Please stop using the product if there is damage on the shell or the power cable.
●  It’s recommended not to use the product for more than 15 minutes at a time. 
    Overly long use at a time might cause muscle pain or nerve pain.
●  Before or when using the product, please do not apply medical/cosmetic cream 
    or emulsion on the product or your feet.
●  Please do not use the product if there is damage on foot sleeves or the power 
    cable.
●  Please do not use the product if water enters inside it.

Product Diagram

Control Panel

1. The power button: Press this button to turn on or turn off the product; After the 
    product has been connected to the power supply, the white indicator light 
    would flicker; Press this button once, then the white indicator light would remain 
    on all along, indicating that the product has shifted to standby mode.

2. Rolling massage mode button: Press this button, then heating function, rolling 
    massage, and air compression would be activated automatically; The heating 
    function and air compression could be controlled independently.

3. The heating button: Press this button to control the heating function; When the 
    product is turned on, the default temperature for heating function is 45℃ (113℉) 
    with red indicator light; If you feel that the temperature is too high, press this 
    button again . If the white indicator light is on, the temperature for the heating 
    function would be 40℃ (104℉).

4. The airbag control button: Turn on or turn off the airbag massage independently 
    via this button.

5. Intensity adjustment button: Press this button to adjust intensity of airbags among 
    3 levels (white light for low intensity / blue light for medium intensity / red light 
    for high intensity); When the product is turned on, the default intensity would be 
    low level; If the airbag massage is turned off, this button would  synchronize 
    automatically.

Product Maintenance
●  Please disconnect the product from power supply before cleaning.
●  Please clean only with a soft and mildly damp sponge.
●  After using, please disconnect the product from power supply and store it in a 
    dry and airy place.

Questions & Answers
Problem

The product does not work after being 
connected to the power supply.

The product stops working during 
the use.

Solution

Please check whether the adapter has
been well connected with the product.

Please check whether the adapter has
been connected to the power supply 
properly.

After working for long, the temperature 
of the product and the motor might get
overly high, and the product will 
automatically shift to protection state;
Please disconnect the product from the
power supply and do not use for 30-50 
minutes to let it cool down.

After the automatic timer has been 
activated and time is up, please restart
the product.

Disconnect the product from the power
supply, reconnect it to the power 
supply, and then restart.

Warranty & Customer Support
If you need help regarding product issues, after-sales service, or other relevant 
problems, please contact us via the email on the cover.

*Note: Products purchased directly from Naipo benefit from our after-sales service. 
If the purchases are made from other selling teams, we recommend you contact 
them for warranty issues.

Einleitung
Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für das Naipo Massagekissen entscheiden. Bitte lesen 
Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig durch und bewahren Sie sie an einem 
sicheren Ort auf, um sie zukünftig nachschlagen zu können. Wenn Sie Hilfe benötigen, 
wenden Sie sich bitte mit Ihrer Produktmodellnummer und der Amazon-Bestellnummer 
an unser Support-Team.

Lieferumfang
1 x Fußmassagegerät
1 x Bedienungsanleitung 
1 x Adapter

Spezifikationen

Produktname 

Typ

Spannung

Leistung 

Automatisches Timing

Naipo Fußmassagegerät

MGF-836

100V-240V   50Hz/60Hz

36W

15 Minuten

Hinweise 
●  Verwenden Sie dieses Produkt nicht in einer feuchten oder staubigen Umgebung 
    oder in einer Umgebung mit hoher Temperatur, sonst würde das zum Versagen 
    des Produkts führen. 
●  Verwenden Sie dieses Produkt nicht in Umgebungen mit stark korrodierenden 
    Stoffen wie Benzin, Verdünner, Alkohol oder Bleichmittel, um Verfärbungen, 
    Verformungen, Risse oder Fehlfunktionen des Produkts zu vermeiden.
●  Setzen Sie sich nicht auf das Produkt oder legen Sie keine schweren Gegenstände 
    darauf.
●  Setzen Sie dieses Produkt keiner direkten Sonneneinstrahlung aus.
●  Kinder, schwangere Frauen, ältere Menschen und Patienten mit Osteoporose 
    dürfen dieses Produkt nicht benutzen.
●  Verwenden Sie bitte nicht den nicht mitgelierten Netzteil. 

●  Verwenden Sie dieses Produkt nicht in einer feuchten Umgebung (z. B. Badezimmer), 
    sonst würde das zu Stromschlägen oder anderen Sicherheitsproblemen führen.
●  Wenn während des Gebrauchs ungewöhnliche oder besonders starke Schmerzen 
    auftreten, hören Sie bitte mit der Verwendung auf. Bitte kontaktieren Sie den 
    offiziellen Kundendienst rechtzeitig.
●  Wenn Sie feststellen, dass das Produktgehäuse oder das Netzkabel beschädigt 
    ist, hören Sie bitte mit der Verwendung auf.
●  Es wird empfohlen, dieses Produkt nicht länger als 15 Minuten zu verwenden, 
    da es bei längerer Anwendung zu Muskel- und Nervenschmerzen führen kann.
●  Tragen Sie vor oder während des Gebrauchs dieses Produkts keine medizinischen 
    oder kosmetischen Cremes oder Lotionen auf das Produkt oder Ihre Füße auf.
●  Verwenden Sie dieses Produkt nicht, wenn die Stoffabdeckung am Fußteil und 
    das Netzkabel abgenutzt sind.
●  Verwenden Sie dieses Produkt nicht, wenn Wasser in das Produkt eindringt.

Optik und Struktur

Steuertaste

1. Ein / Aus-Taste: Taste zur Steuerung der Stromversorgung des Produkts. Wenn 
    das Gerät eingeschaltet ist, blinkt die weiße LED-Anzeige. Drücken Sie diese Taste, 
    die weiße LED-Anziege leuchtet ständig und das Produkt steht zur verfügung .

2. Rolle-Massage-Taste: Nach dem Drücken dieser Taste beginnt die Massagefunktion 
    für Heizung + Rolle + Luftdruckeinstellung automatisch. Die Heizungs- /Airbag-Funktion 
    kann mit einer speziellen Taste gesteuert werden.

3. Heizungstaste: Taste zur Steuerung der Heizungseinstellung. Die automatische 
    Standard-Temperatur beträgt 45 ° C (113F). Die rote LED-Anzeige leuchtet ständig. 
    Wenn Sie die Temperatur für zu hoch halten, können Sie die Heizungstaste erneut 
    drücken. Das weiße Licht bleibt immer an und die Heiztemperatur beträgt 40 ° C 
    (104F).

4. Airbag-Steuertaste. Mit dieser Taste kann das Öffnen oder Schließen der Airbag-Massage 
    individuell gesteuert werden.

5. Taste zur Einstellung der Stärke. Dreistufige Airbag-Stärke, weißes Licht für niedrig, 
    blaues Licht für mittel, rotes Licht für hoch, und der Prozess wiederholt in dieser 
    Reihenfolge. Beim Drücken der Rolle-Massage-Taste ist die Standard-Stufe niedrig. 
    Wenn die Airbag-Massagesteuerung ausgeschaltet ist, wird die Taste zur Einstellung 
    der Stärke automatisch synchronisiert.

Produktwartung
●  Trennen Sie das Produkt vor der Reinigung von der Stromversorgung.
●  Verwenden Sie bei der Reinigung nur einen weichen, leicht feuchten Schwamm.
●  Ziehen Sie nach dem Gebrauch das Netzteil aus der Steckdose und bewahren 
    Sie das Produkt an einem trockenen, gut belüfteten Ort auf.

Häufige Probleme und Lösungen
Probleme

Nach dem Einschalten das Produkt
nicht funktioniert 

Das Produkt während des Gebrauchs
nicht funktionieren 

Lösungen

Bitte überprüfen Sie, ob das Netzkabel 
an das Produkt richtig angeschlossen ist

Bitte überprüfen Sie, ob der Adapter 
vollständig in die Steckdose 
eingesteckt ist

Nach einer langen Arbeitszeit ist die 
Temperatur des Produkts und des 
Motors zu hoch und das Gerät befindet 
sich automatisch in einem Schutzmodus.
Schalten Sie das Gerät aus und lassen 
Sie es für 30-50 Minuten abkühlen.

Wenn automatische Timing-Zeit aktiviert
ist, sobald die angegebene Zeit 
abgelaufen ist, drücken Sie die Taste 
erneut, um das Gerät wieder arbeiten
zu lassen.

Schalten Sie das Gerät aus und 
schließen Sie es erneut an die 
Stromversorgung, um das Gerät neu 
zu starten.

Garantie und Kundendienst
Wenn Sie Hilfe bei Produkt, Kundenservice oder andere relevante Fragen brauchen, 
bitte kontaktieren Sie uns per die E-Mail auf dem Cover.

*Hinweis: Alle Produkte, die direkt von Naipo gekauft werden, werden wir 
Qualitätsgarantie bieten. Wenn Sie von einem anderen Verkäufer gekauft haben, 
wenden Sie sich bitte bei Service oder Garantieprobleme direkt an die andere 
Verkäufer.

Introduction
Merci d’ avoir acheté Naipo Masseur de pieds. Veuillez lire attentivement ce 
manuel d'utilisation et le garder dans un endroit sécurité à titre de référence. Si 
vous avez besoin d’ aide, veuillez contacter notre service cliente avec votre 
modèle de produit et le numéro de commande d' Amazon.

Inclus
1 x Masseur de pieds
1 x Instructions
1 x Adaptateur

Spécifications
Nom du produit

Modèle

Tension

Puissance

Chronométrage automatique 

Naipo Masseur de pieds

MGF-836

100V-240V   50Hz/60Hz

36W

15 minutes

Remarques
●  Ne pas utiliser ce produit dans des environnements humides ou poussiéreux et 
    à haute température, car cela pourrait entraîner une panne du produit.
●  Ne pas utiliser dans des environnements avec des ingrédients corrosifs tels que 
    de l'essence, du diluant, de l'alcool ou de l'eau de Javel pour éviter décoloration, 
    déformation, fissure ou panne du produit.
●  Ne pas s'asseoir ou mettre des objets lourds sur le produit.
●  Ne pas exposer ce produit à la lumière directe du soleil.
●  Ne pas utiliser ce produit pour les enfants, les femmes enceintes, les personnes 
    âgées et les personnes souffrant d'ostéoporose.
●  Ne pas utiliser d'alimentation d'interrupteur non fournie avec ce produit.
●  Ne pas utiliser dans un environnement humide (par exemple, dans la salle de 
    bain), car cela pourrait provoquer un choc électrique ou d'autres problèmes 
    de sécurité.

●  Si vous ressentez une douleur anormale ou anormalement sévère pendant 
    l'utilisation, veuillez arrêter. S'il vous plaît contacter le service clientèle officiel à 
    temps.
●  Si vous constatez que le boîtier du produit est endommagé ou que le câble 
    d'alimentation est endommagé, veuillez arrêter de l'utiliser.
●  Il est recommandé de ne pas utiliser ce produit plus de 15 minutes chaque fois. 
    Une utilisation prolongée peut provoquer des douleurs musculaires et nerveuses.
●  Ne pas appliquer de crème ou de lotions médicales ou cosmétiques sur le 
    produit ou sur vos pieds avant ou pendant l'utilisation de ce produit.
●  Ne pas utiliser ce produit si la housse ou le câble d'alimentation sont usés.
●  Ne pas utiliser ce produit si de l'eau pénètre dans le produit.
 
Structure de l'apparence

Boutons de contrôle

1. Bouton d'alimentation: contrôle d'interrupteur d'alimentation du produit. Lorsque 
    l'appareil est connecté au courant, le voyant blanc clignote. Appuyez sur ce 
    bouton, le voyant blanc est allumé et le produit est prêt à fonctionner.

2. Bouton de massage de la rouleau: lorsque vous appuyez sur ce bouton, la 
    fonction de massage de chauffage+ rouleau+ réglage de la pression de l'air 
    fonctionnera automatiquement. La fonction de chauffage/sac d'air peut être 
    contrôlée par un seul bouton.

3. Bouton de chauffage: Contrôle de réglage de chauffage. La température 
    d'ouverture par défaut automatique est de 45 °C (113F), le voyant rouge est 
    allumé. Si vous sentez que la température est trop élevée, vous pouvez appuyer 
    à nouveau sur le bouton de chauffage. Le voyant blanc est allumé, et la 
    température de chauffage est de 40 °C (104F).

4. Bouton de contrôle de sac d'air. Ce bouton vous permet de pour contrôler 
    individuellement l'activation ou la désactivation du massage de sac d'air.

5. Bouton de force, réglage de force de sac d'air à trois niveaux, le voyant blanc 
    est faible, le voyant bleu est moyen, le voyant rouge est fort, suivi par cycle. Le 
    bouton de massage de rouleau est activée par défaut faible. Si le bouton de 
    massage de sac d'air est désactivée, le bouton de force sera automatiquement 
    synchronisé.

Maintenance du produit
●  Veuillez débrancher le produit de la source d'alimentation avant de le nettoyer.
●  Veuillez utilisez seulement l'éponge douce et légèrement humide pour nettoyer 
    le produit.
●  Après l'utilisation, veuillez débrancher la source d'alimentation et stocker le 
    produit dans un endroit sec et ventilé.

Problèmes courants et solutions
Problèmes

Le produit ne fonctionne pas après la 
connection de la source d'alimentation

Arrêt du produit en cours d'utilisation

Solutions

Veuillez vérifier si le câble d'alimentation
est connecté au produit

Veuillez vérifier si l'adaptateur est bien
inséré dans la prise

Après une longue période de travail, 
la température du produit et du moteur
sera trop élevée et l'appareil sera
automatiquement en état de 
protection. Veuillez éteindre l'appareil 
pendant 30-50 minutes pour refroidir le 
produit.

Après le démarrage de chronométrage
automatique, si le temps est fini, 
veuillez appuyer à nouveau sur le
 bouton.

Veuillez éteindre l'appareil et 
reconnecter l'alimentation pour le 
redémarrer.

Garantie et Assistance à la Clientèle
Si vous avez besoin d'aide concernant les problèmes des produits, le service 
après-vente, etc., veuillez nous contacter par e-mail sur la couverture.

*Note: Les produits achetés directement auprès de Naipo bénéficient de notre 
service après-vente. Si les achats sont effectués auprès d'autres vendeurs, nous 
vous recommandons de les contacter pour les problèmes de garantie.

Introducción
Gracias por comprar el Naipo Masajeador de pies. Lea atentamente este manual 
de instrucciones y guárdelo en un lugar seguro para futuras consultas. Si necesita 
alguna ayuda, póngase en contacto con nuestro equipo de asistencia técnica 
con el número de modelo de su producto y el número de pedido de Amazon.

Incluye
1 x Masajeador de pies
1 x Manual de Instrucción
1 x Adaptador

Especificaciones
Nombre

Modelo

Voltaje

Potencia

Cronómetro automático

Naipo Masajeador de pies

MGF-836

100V-240V   50Hz/60Hz

36W

15 minutos

Notas
●  No use el producto en el caso de humedad, polvo o alta temperature, porfa. 
    Si no, se puede averiar.
●  Por favor, no use con cosas que tienen alta sustancias corrosiva, como gasoline, 
    diluyente, alcohol o lejía etc., para evitar el cambio de color, de forma, la 
    hendidura y avería del producto.
●  No se siente en la máquina o ponga algo pesado encima.
●  No ponga el product debajo del sol.
●  No usen la máquina los niños, embarazadas, mayors y enfermos de osteoporosis. 
●  No use el enchufe que no sea especialmente de este producto.
●  No lo use en la humedad(baño). Si no, puede causar choque eléctrico o otros 
    problemas de seguridad.
●  Durante el uso, si le hace mucho dolor o ocurren otros casos raros, deje de 
    usarlo y contacte con el personal de servicios al cliente.

●  Si se rompe la funda o el cable del product, deje de usarlo porfa.
●  Es aconsejable no usar a la vez el product más de 15 minutos, es que el uso de 
    largo tiempo puede causar el dolor de músculo y nervio.
●  Antes de usar el product o durante el uso, no aplique crema o emulsión para 
    uso medical o cosmético en sus pies o en el producto.
●  En el caso de que se rompe la funda de pie o el cable del enchufe, deje de 
    usar el producto porfa.
●  Si entra agua dentro, deje de usarlo porfa.
 
Apariencia y estructura

Teclas de control

1. Botón de inicio: controla el encendido y apagado del product. Cuando se 
    conecta con la electricidad, la luz blanca va a resplandecer. Además, con un 
    pulso de este botón, la luz blanca ilumina constantemente y el producto empieza 
    a funcionar. 

2. Botón de masaje en forma rotatorio: después de presionar esta tecla, se inicia 
    automáticamente la función de calentar + rodar+regular la presión. También 
    se puede controlar separadamente la función de calentación/regulación de 
    presión. 

3. Botón de calentación: controla el dispositivo calentador. La temperatura del 
    inicio se pone automáticamente como 45℃ (113F) y la luz roja ilumina 
    constantemente. Si siente que la temperatura es demasiado alta, puede pulsar 
    de nuevo este botón. Si la luz blanca ilumina constantemente, la temperatura 
    calentadora es 40℃ (104F).

4. Botón de controlar la bolsa de aire. Puede controlar separadamente el encendido 
    o apagado del masaje de bolsa de aire a través de este botón..

5. Botón de fuerza del masaje: hay tres escalas de fuerza. La luz blanca es escala 
    baja, la azul se refiere a la escala mediana y la roja trata de la escala alta. Si 
    enciende la función del masaje rodatorio, la escala se pone automáticamente 
    como fuerza baja. Si apaga la funcion del masaje de bolsa de aire, la fuerza se 
    va a regular automáticamente.

Mantenimiento del producto
●  Antes de limpiar el product, desconecta el enchufe porfa.
●  Solo use esponja un poco mojada y blanda para limpiarlo.
●  Después de usarlo, saque el enchufe y pongalo en el lugar seco ventilado.

Problemas y soluciones
problema

Después de conectar con la 
electricidad no funciona el product.

Se deja de trabajar durante el 
proceso de uso

soluciones

Confirme si el cable y el product se 
conectan bien.

Revise si el adaptador entra 
completamente en el enchufe.

Después de largo tiempo de usar el 
product, la temperature del product 
y motor es demasiado alta, y la 
máquina va a entrar en la condiciñon 
de aunto-prodección. Apague la
máquina durante 30-50 minutos para 
resfriarlo.

En el caso de iniciar el cronómetro, 
si llega el tiempr regulador, presione 
el botón de nuevo.

Apague la máquina y reinícielo.

Garantía y servicio de atención al cliente
Si necesita ayuda respecto a problemas de productos, servicio posventa, etc., 
contáctenos a través del correo electrónico en la portada.

*Nota: los productos comprados directamente de Naipo se benefician de nuestro 
servicio posventa. Si las compras se realizan desde otros equipos de venta, le 
recomendamos que se contacte con ellos para cuestiones de garantía.

Introduzione
Grazie per aver acquistato il Naipo Massaggiatore per piedi. Leggere attentamente 
questo manuale d'uso e conservarlo in un luogo sicuro per future consultazioni. Se 
hai bisogno di assistenza, contatta il nostro team di supporto con il tuo numero di 
modello del prodotto e il numero d' ordine Amazon.

Inclusi
1 x Massaggiatore per piedi
1 x Manuale di Istruzioni 
1 x Adattatore

Specifiche tecniche
Denominazione

Modello

Tensione

Potenza

Cronometraggio

Naipo Massaggiatore per piedi

MGF-836

100V-240V   50Hz/60Hz

36W

15minuti

Attenzione
●  Non utilizzare questo prodotto in ambienti umidi o polverosi e ad alte temperature, 
    altrimenti potrebbe causare guasti del prodotto.
●  Non utilizzare il prodotto in un ambiente con alta composizione di benzina, diluente, 
    alcool o candeggina e altri agenti corrosivi, in modo da evitare scolorimenti, 
    deformazioni, incrinature e guasti del prodotto.
●  Non sedersi sul prodotto o mettere oggetti pesanti sul prodotto.
●  Non esporre questo prodotto alla luce diretta del sole.
●  I bambini, le donne in gravidanza, gli anziani e i pazienti con osteoporosi non 
    devono usare questo prodotto.
●  Si deve utilizzare l'alimentatore fornito con questo prodotto.
●  Non utilizzare in ambienti bagnati (come bagno), altrimenti si potrebbero 
    facilmente provocare scosse elettriche o altri problemi di sicurezza.

●  In caso di dolore insolito o particolarmente grave durante l'uso, si deve smettere 
    di usare questo prodotto. E si deve contattare il servizio clienti ufficiale in tempo.
●  Se il rivestimento del prodotto è danneggiato o il cavo di alimentazione è 
    danneggiato, si deve smettere di usarlo.
●  Si consiglia di non utilizzare questo prodotto per più di 15 minuti ogni volta. L'uso 
    a lungo termine potrebbe causare dolore ai muscoli e ai nervi.
●  Prima di utilizzare il prodotto o durante l’uso del prodotto, non applicare la 
    crema o l'emulsione per uso medico e cosmetico sul prodotto o sui piedi.
●  Non utilizzare questo prodotto se il coperchio per piedi e il cavo di alimentazione 
    presentano usure.
●  Se l’acqua penetra nel prodotto, non utilizzare questo prodotto.

Panoramica

Tasti di controllo

1. Tasto di alimentazione: Controlla l’alimentazione del prodotto, quando il prodotto 
    è alimentato, la luce bianca lampeggia, premere questo tasto, la luce bianca 
    è sempre luminoso e il prodotto è pronto per il lavoro.

2. Tasto del massaggio a rullo: Premere questo tasto, la funzione di massaggio 
    Calefazione + Rullo + Regolazione della pressione d'aria si avvia automaticamente 
    per funzionare. Si può premere questo tasto per attivare e disattivare la funzione 
    di calefazione/pressione d'aria.

3. Tasto di calefazione: Controlla l’impostazione di calefazione, la temperatura di 
    avvio è predefinita automaticamente di 45℃(113F), la luce rossa è sempre 
    luminoso, se la temperatura è troppo alta, premere nuovamente il tasto di 
    calefazione. La luce bianca è sempre luminoso e la temperatura di calefazione 
    è 40 40℃ (104F).

4. Tasto del controllo a pressione d’aria: Si può controllare l’attivazione o la 
    disattivazione del massaggio a pressione d'aria.

5. Tasto di forza: Tre livelli di pressione d'aria, la luce bianca indica il livello basso, 
    la luce blu indica il livello medio, la luce rossa indica il livello alto, cambia 
    sequenzialmente, all’avvio, il tasto del massaggio a rullo è predefinito al livello 
    basso. Quando il tasto del massaggio a pressione d’aria, il tasto di forza sincronizzerà 
    automaticamente.

Manutenzione e cura del prodotto
1. Prima della pulizia, scollegare il prodotto dall'alimentazione.
2. Si deve pulire il prodotto solo con una spugna morbida e leggermente bagnata.
3. Dopo l'uso, staccare l'alimentazione e conservare il prodotto in un luogo secco 
    e ventilato.

Problemi frequenti e soluzioni
Problema 

Il prodotto non funziona quando è 
collegato all’alimentazione.

Durante l’uso, il prodotto smette 
di funzionare

Soluzione

Verificare se il cavo di alimentazione 
è collegato correttamente al prodotto.

Verificare se l'adattatore è 
completamente inserito nella presa.

Dopo un lungo tempo di uso, la 
temperatura del prodotto e la 
temperatura del motore sono troppo 
alte. La macchina entrerà nello stato 
di protezione automaticamente. 
Spegnere l'alimentazione e smettere 
di usarlo per più di 30-50 minuti per 
raffreddare il prodotto.

Dopo l'avvio del cronometraggio 
automatico, se il tempo è scaduto,
premere nuovamente questo tasto.

Staccare l'alimentazione e 
ricollegarel'alimentazione per 
avviare la macchina.

Garanzia e Supporto al Cliente
Se hai bisogno di aiuto sui problemi relativi ai prodotti e sull’ assistenza post - vendita, 
ecc., ti preghiamo di contattarci tramite l'e-mail sulla copertina.

*Nota: Solo i prodotti acquistati direttamente da Naipo godono del nostro servizio 
post-vendita. Se l’ acquisto è stato effettuato da un altro fornitore, si prega di 
entrare in contatto con questi per garanzia e supporto.

Shenzhen Pinlong E-Commerce Co., Ltd.

Web: www.naipocare.com

E-mail: support@naipocare.com

Add: Huanan City Electronic Trading Building P07

Room 120, Longgang District, Shenzhen, China.
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 Foot Massager With Heat and Airbag Massage
Model: MGF-836
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材质: 105g 铜版纸

尺寸: 100 x 140 mm

印刷: 单黑双面印刷

装订方式: 骑马钉装订
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